Institution:

011618 - The University of Texas Health

Programs Found:

Science Center at Houston

Program Level: ANY
CIP Code: ANY
Program Name: ANY

A - Associate M - Master

Institution
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health

Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

Awards Legend

P - Professional E - Enhanced Skills Certificate
B - Bachelor D - Doctorate C - Certificate T - Advanced Technical Certificate

Health-Related Institutions

Program Name
ANESTHESIA

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES AND
HEALTH PROMOTION

BIOMEDICAL INFORMATICS

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-CANCER
BIOLOGY

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-GENETICS
AND EPIGENETICS

BIOMEDICAL
SCIENCES-GENETICS-GENETIC
COUNSELING

BIOMEDICAL
SCIENCES-IMMUNOLOGY

BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-MEDICAL
PHYSICS

BIOMEDICAL
SCIENCES-MICROBIOLOGY AND
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

BIOMEDICAL
SCIENCES-MOLECULAR AND
TRANSLATIONAL BIOLOGY

BIOMEDICAL
SCIENCES-NEUROSCIENCES

CIP Code
51.0809.00

30.1701.00
51.2706.00

26.0102.00

26.0911.00

26.0801.00

51.1509.00

26.0507.00

14.0501.00

26.0502.00

26.0406.00

26.1501.00

50 in Health-Related Institutions

Award Given
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The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

BIOMEDICAL

SCIENCES-QUANTITATIVE SCIENCES

BIOMEDICAL

SCIENCES-THERAPEUTICS AND

PHARMACOLOGY

BIOSTATISTICS AND DATA SCIENCE

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY

CLINICAL RESEARCH

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK

COGNITIVE AND BEHAVIORAL

SCIENCES

COMMUNITY HEALTH PRACTICE

DENTAL HYGIENE

DENTISTRY

ENDODONTICS

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

EPIDEMIOLOGY

HEALTH INFORMATICS

HEALTH PROMOTION/HEALTH

EDUCATION

HEALTH SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS

HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT AND POLICY

STUDIES
MEDICINE

NURSE ANESTHETIST

NURSE PRACTITIONER

NURSING

26.1104.00

26.1002.00

26.1102.00
42.2801.00
51.1401.00
51.1503.00
30.2501.00
51.1504.00
51.0602.00
51.0401.00
51.0506.00
51.2202.00
03.0104.00
26.1309.00
51.2706.00
51.2207.00
51.0701.00
51.0701.00
44.0501.00
51.1201.00
51.3804.00

51.3805.00

51.3801.00
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The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston
The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston

1 ALL MASTERS & DOCTORAL LEVEL DEGREES IN SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES OFFERED JOINTLY AT UT M.D. ANDERSON

CANCER CTR
2 BSN TO DNP

NURSING 51.3808.00
NURSING LEADERSHIP AND 51.3802.00
ADMINISTRATION

NURSING PRACTICE 51.3818.00

ORAL/MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 6().(0104.00

ORAL/MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY  60.0101.00

ORTHODONTICS 51.0508.00
PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY 51.0509.00
PERIODONTICS 51.0510.00
PROSTHODONTICS 51.0511.00
PUBLIC HEALTH 51.2201.00

3 ASN/ADN-RN to MSN track only in Family Nurse Practitioner

4 BSN to DNP PATHWAY TO FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER, ADULT/GERONTOLOGY PRIMARY NURSE PRACTITIONER, PSYCHIATRIC

MENTAL HLTH N PRAC

5 ASN/ADN-RN to MSN track only in Nursing Leadership and Administration

6 POST-MASTER'S DEGREE
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