## Institution:

## **Programs Found:**

50 in Health-Related Institutions

011618 - The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston

Program Level: ANY CIP Code: ANY Program Name: ANY

## **Awards Legend**

A - Associate M - Master	<b>P</b> - Professional	E - Enhanced Skills Certificate
<b>B</b> - Bachelor <b>D</b> - Doctorate	<b>C</b> - Certificate	T - Advanced Technical Certificate

## **Health-Related Institutions**

Institution	Program Name	<b>CIP</b> Code	Award Given
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ANESTHESIA	51.0809.00	М
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES AND HEALTH PROMOTION	30.1701.00	D
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL INFORMATICS	51.2706.00	M D
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES	26.0102.00	M <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-CANCER BIOLOGY	26.0911.00	M D <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-GENETICS AND EPIGENETICS	26.0801.00	M D <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-GENETICS-GENETIC COUNSELING	51.1509.00	M 1
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-IMMUNOLOGY	26.0507.00	M D <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-MEDICAL PHYSICS	14.0501.00	M D <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-MICROBIOLOGY AND INFECTIOUS DISEASES	26.0502.00	M D <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-MOLECULAR AND TRANSLATIONAL BIOLOGY	26.0406.00	M D <u>1</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-NEUROSCIENCES	26.1501.00	M D <u>1</u>

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-QUANTITATIVE SCIENCES	26.1104.00			М 1	D <u>1</u>	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES-THERAPEUTICS AND PHARMACOLOGY	26.1002.00			M <u>1</u>	D <u>1</u>	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	BIOSTATISTICS AND DATA SCIENCE	26.1102.00			Μ	D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY	42.2801.00			М	D	Р
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	CLINICAL RESEARCH	51.1401.00			М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK	51.1503.00			М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	COGNITIVE AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	30.2501.00			М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	COMMUNITY HEALTH PRACTICE	51.1504.00			М	D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	DENTAL HYGIENE	51.0602.00	С	В	М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	DENTISTRY	51.0401.00					Р
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ENDODONTICS	51.0506.00			C,M		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	51.2202.00			М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	03.0104.00				D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	EPIDEMIOLOGY	26.1309.00			М	D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	HEALTH INFORMATICS	51.2706.00					Р
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	HEALTH PROMOTION/HEALTH EDUCATION	51.2207.00			М	D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	HEALTH SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS	51.0701.00			М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT	51.0701.00			М		
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	MANAGEMENT AND POLICY STUDIES	44.0501.00				D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	MEDICINE	51.1201.00					Р
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	NURSE ANESTHETIST	51.3804.00					P <u>2</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	NURSE PRACTITIONER	51.3805.00			М <u>3</u>		P <u>4</u>
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	NURSING	51.3801.00		В	<u>~</u>		

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	NURSING	51.3808.00	D	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	NURSING LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION	51.3802.00	M <u>5</u>	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	NURSING PRACTICE	51.3818.00		Р
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ORAL/MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY	60.0104.00	С	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ORAL/MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	60.0101.00	С	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	ORTHODONTICS	51.0508.00	C,M	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY	51.0509.00	C,M	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	PERIODONTICS	51.0510.00	C,M	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	PROSTHODONTICS	51.0511.00	C,M	
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston	PUBLIC HEALTH	51.2201.00	М	

1 ALL MASTERS & DOCTORAL LEVEL DEGREES IN SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES OFFERED JOINTLY AT UT M.D. ANDERSON CANCER CTR

2 BSN TO DNP

3 ASN/ADN-RN to MSN track only in Family Nurse Practitioner

4 BSN to DNP PATHWAY TO FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER, ADULT/GERONTOLOGY PRIMARY NURSE PRACTITIONER, PSYCHIATRIC MENTAL HLTH N PRAC

5 ASN/ADN-RN to MSN track only in Nursing Leadership and Administration

6 POST-MASTER'S DEGREE